PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Paul Ramsey	01/26/2009
Christopher Althorpe	01/27/2009
Michael Unwin	01/27/2009
Florian Christian Gregory Combe	01/29/2009
Mark Jonathan Prestidge	01/26/2009
lain Charles Edward Stuart	01/26/2009
Sylvia Maria Farrow	02/02/2009
Alexandre Paris	01/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crown Packaging Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	11535 South Central Avenue
City:	Alsip
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)568-3439 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8388

Email: mseebaran@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

PATENT

REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CC-5250/A0525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Seebaran
Total Attachments: 10 source=CC-5250 signed Assignment excep	t Manaut#page2.tif t Manaut#page3.tif t Manaut#page4.tif t Manaut#page4.tif t Manaut#page5.tif t Manaut#page6.tif t Manaut#page6.tif
source=CC-5250 signed Assignment excep source=CC-5250 signed Assignment excep source=CC-5250 signed Assignment excep	t Manaut#page9.tif

HODEDW

DOCKET NO.: CC-5250 (A0525)

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Christopher Paul Ramsey, Christopher Althorpe, Michael Unwin, Vincent Manaut, Florian Christian Gregory Combe, Mark Jonathan Prestidge, Iain Charles Edward Stuart, Sylvia Maria Farrow, and Alexandre Paris, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at Braeside, Manor Road, Wantage, Oxon, GB OX128DP; 31 Ilton Road, Penylan, Cardiff, GB CF23 5DU; 4 Pine Grove Place, Bristol GB, BS7 8EJ; 3 Cleveland Drive, Oxford GB OX4 3HA; 84 Cornwallis Road, Oxford, GB OX4 3NL; Fairview Cottage, 28, Highworth Road, Faringdon, Oxon GB, SN7 7EE; 1 Kiln Close, Hermitage, West Berkshire, GB, RG18 9TQ; 6 Russell Road, Newbury, Berkshire, BG, RG14 5LA; Aldekoane 108, Aldekoane, Auzoa, Lecioa, Spain, 48940 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 12/267/159, filed November 7, 2008, entitled Resealable Beverage Can End and Methods Relating To Same; and

WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of November 7, 2008, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to

PATENT **Joint Inventors** (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals. 26 MANUARY 2009 Christopher Paul Ramsey STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED at __________ This 26 day of JANUARY, 2009. was personally present and did see Christopher Paul Ramsey execute the above assignment on the 26 day of JANUARY, 2009, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Page 2 of 10

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

77-1 JAN 2	2009	Am	(L.S.)
Z7TH JAN 2 Date	Christoph	er Althorpe	(25.05.)
STATEMENT OF	WITNESS		
SIGNED at	BRISTOL (City)	EVAL	AND Country)
	JANUARY, 2009.	`	
	Name and the second sec		A
I,	DAVID GAR	24 COTRE	whose full
residence address is	LL THE CI	RESCENT, B	ACKWELL
BRIST	2		
was personally prese 27 day of Ar- the person described	ent and did see Christopher avaly, 2009, and in such document.	· Althorpe execute the ab such assignor is persona	ove assignment on the lly known to me to be
	Signature	Witness	

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

	2004 M	Lebel and	(L.S.)
Date	Michael	l Unwin	
STATEMENT OF	WITNESS		
SIGNED at	BRISTOL	ENGL	%
	(City)	((Country)
This 27 day of _	JANUARY, 2009	•	•
	consistence of the second of t	New Control of the Co	
I,	DAVID G	ARY COTTLE	whose full
residence address is	16 THE O	- RESCENT, BA	CKWELL,
was personally pres 2 day of JAM the person described	<u>いイピリ</u> , 2009, and	Unwin execute the about such assignor is personal	ve assignment on the lly known to me to be
	Signatu	re of Witness	

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

		(L.S.)
Date	Vincent Manaut	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATEMENT OF WITH	NESS	
SIGNED at		
· .	(City)	(Country)
This day of	, 2009.	
I,		whose full
residence address is		
was personally present a	nd did see Vincent Manaut e	xecute the above assignment on the
day of	, 2009, and such assig	mor is personally known to me to be
the person described in su	ich document.	
•	Signature of Witne	22

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

29 JANUARY 2009 Date	Florian Christian Gregory Combe	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at	OZCJORDSHIRE UK ·	untry)
This 29 day of JANUARY	, 2009.	• •
I, JEAN AN		_ whose full
residence address is SHIRLEY C	POTTAGE EAST CHALOW,	
was personally present and did se assignment on the 29 day of known to me to be the person descri	SHIRE, DX/Q 9SR UK be Florian Christian Gregory Combe TANUARY, 2009, and such ass bed in such document.	execute the above signor is personally
	Signature of Witness	7/

PATENT REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0978

Page 6 of 10

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

Date Mark Jonathan Prestidge (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at <u>JANIAGE</u> ONGOROSHIRE, UK (City) (Country) This <u>Manuary</u> , 2009.
I, JEAN ANN PANTING whose full residence address is SHIRLEY COTTAGE, EAST CHALLOW,
was personally present and did see Mark Jonathan Prestidge execute the above assignment on the 26 day of January, 2009 and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness

DOCKET NO.: CC-5250 (A0525) PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known) 26 JANUARY 2009 (L.S.)STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED at MANIACE OXFORDSHIRE UK.

(City) (Country)

This 26 day of JANUARY, 2009. I, <u>TEAN FANTING</u> whose full residence address is <u>SHIRIEY COYTAGE</u>, <u>EAST CHAILOW</u>, was personally present and did see lain Charles Edward Stuart execute the above assignment on the 26 day of JANUARY, 2009, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

PATENT

REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0980

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

Date JEBRUARY 2009 Sylvia Maria Farrow (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at WANTAGE, ONGOROSHIRE, UK. (City) (Country)
This 2 day of JEBRUARY, 2009.
I, JEAN FANTING whose full residence address is SHIRLEY COTTAGE, GAST CHALLOW,
$m{arphi}$
was personally present and did see Sylvia Maria Farrow execute the above assignment on the day of Jerrany, 2009, and such assignor is personally known to me to b the person described in such document.
Manting
Signature of Witness

PATENT DOCKET NO.: CC-5250 (A0525) Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known) 22-JAN-09 (L.S.) Alexandre Paris STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED at <u>UE IOA</u> (City)

This <u>22</u> day of <u>DANUARY</u>, 2009. I. AMAIA SOPELANA GATTO residence address is C/MENENDEZ PELBYO, 42,5 39700 CASTRO URDIALES - CANTABRIA - SPAIN was personally present and did see Alexandre Paris execute the above assignment on the the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 05/05/2009